

Simon Property Group To Webcast Management Presentation At REITWeek 2012

June 11, 2012

INDIANAPOLIS, June 11, 2012 /PRNewswire/ -- Simon Property Group, Inc. (NYSE:SPG) today announced that David Simon, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, will present at REITWeek 2012 NAREIT's Investor Forum in New York on Tuesday, June 12, 2012 at 3:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

The live audio-only webcast will be available online in the Investors section of the Company's website at www.simon.com. An online replay will be available through June 26, 2012 at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time at the same location.

Simon Property Group, Inc. (NYSE:SPG) is an S&P 100 company and the largest real estate company in the world. The Company currently owns or has an interest in 338 retail real estate properties in North America and Asia comprising 245 million square feet. We are headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana and employ approximately 5,500 people in the U.S. For more information, visit the Simon Property Group website at www.simon.com.

SOURCE Simon Property Group, Inc.

Shelly Doran, +1-317-685-7330, Investors, or Les Morris, +1-317-263-7711, Media